Approved Denied

Action taken 9/4/02

Other:

Date of Council Action: S X

Verified by: A frruttirn
WASILLA CITY COUNCIL MEMORANDUM CM No. 02-50
TITLE: Contract Amendment for Hankal Construction, Inc., In The Amount

of $86,600 for an Emergency Generator at the Septage Facility.
COUNCIL MEETING DATE: September 9, 2002
ADMINISTRATION INITlALQqQ

REQUESTED BY: Public Works
PREPARED BY: Public Works Date Prepared: August 30, 2002

FISCAL IMPACT: YES
If yes, amount requested: $86,600

Account No.: 31-55-591-860-40

SUMMARY STATEMENT: The City recently received an Alaska Department of
Environmental Conservation Municipal Matching Grant for an emergency generator at
the septage facility. Hankal Construction is currently under contract closing out punch
list items on the phase B septage facility improvements. The emergency generator was
originally bid as an additive alternate with the phase B improvements. The City now has
sufficient funding for the emergency generator, including 50% match funds in the phase
B septage facility account.

STAFF RECOMMENDED ACTION: Council is requested to authorize the contract
amendment in the Amount of $86,600.

Attachments: none

City of Wasilla CM No. 02-50
Page 1 of 1



